Primary Election Resulis-2018

NA — Not Applicable
*Incumbent

Party Preference
(D) Democratic
(I) Independent
(G) Green

(L) Libertarian
(N) None

(NP) Nonpartisan
(R) Republican

'From the Federal
Election Commission
website.

2Debt: $2,230,955
3Debt: $495,000

“This figure is from the
C4 financial summary
report filed five days
before the primary.

>Pledged not to spend
more than $5,000 and
not to receive ag-
gregate contributions
above $500. Not re-
quired to file financial
disclosure reports.

SLiabilities: Loans and

debts owed $3,906

7Liabilities: Loans and
debts owed $6,257

SLiabilities: Loans and
debts owed $1,250

9Liabilities: Loans and

debts owed $30,423

19Liabilities: Loans and
debts owed $4,000

""Liabilities: Loans and

debts owed $3,427

2L jabilities: Loans and

debts owed $1,750

BLiabilities: Loans and
debts owed $8,250

!Ljabilities: Loans and

debts owed $5,964

BLiabilities: Loans and

debts owed13,637

1°Liabilites: Loans and
debts owed $6,951

Liabilites: Loans and

debts owed $500

$Liabilites: Loans and

debts owed $6,478

YLiabilites: Loans and
debts owed $22,061

2Liabilites: Loans and

debts owed $4,883

?'Liabilites: Loans and
debts owed $1,477

Washington
State

U.S. Senate
929,961 54.68%
413,317 24.30%

39,818 2.34%
38,676  2.27%
357,562 21.02%

Candidate

Maria Cantwell* (D)
Susan Hutchinson (R)
Keith Swank (R)

Joey Gibson (R)

25 other candidates

1st Congressional District

106,107 59.30%
45,830 25.61%
20,354 11.38%
5,007  2.80%
1,622 0.91%

2nd Congressional District

101,497 64.85%
12,320  7.87%
12,269 7.84%
12,058  7.70%
11,832 7.56%

6,525  4.17%

Suzan DelBene* (D)
Jeffrey Beeler (R)
Scott Stafne (R)
Adam Pilskog (D)
Robert Mair (N)

Rick Larsen* (D)
Brian Luke (L)

Gary Franco (I)
Collin R. Carlson (D)
Uncle Mover (R)
Stonewall J. Bird (G)

Whatcom
County

33,565
16,868
1,319
1,099
11,149

14,268
11,095
3,910
704
319

20,594
1,638
1,281
1,932

885
2,702

54.50%
27.39%
2.14%
1.78%
18.11%

47.10%
36.62%
12.91%
2.32%
1.05%

70.94%
5.64%
4.41%
6.65%
3.05%
9.31%

Court of Appeals Judge, Division 1, District 3, Position 1

29,407
24,197
22,474
16,560

9,597

40th District

28.76%
23.67%
21.98%
16.2%
9.39%

Tom Seguine (NP)

Cecily Hernandez (NP)

Lisa Keeler (NP)
Rita Latsinova (NP)
Roger Leishman (NP)

13,747
14,743
13,031
7,650
5,374

Representative — Position 1

11,323
8,446
7,684
7,394
2,686
2,629

28.19%
21.03%
19.13%
18.41%
6.69%
6.55%

Debra Lekanoft (D)
Michael Petrish (R)
Alex Ramel (D)
Rud Browne (D)
Daniel Miller (R)
Tom Pasma (D)

5,524
3,257
4,300
5,285
694
570

Representative — Position 2

28,016  100%

42nd District

Senator

Jeff Morris* (D)

Doug Ericksen™ (R)
Pinky Vargas (D)
Tim Ballew II (D)

14,233

19,177
12,067
10,578

Representative — Position 1

Justin Boneau (D)

Luanne Van Werven (R)

Dean Berkeley (R)

21,125
18,440
2,070

Representative — Position 2

Whatcom County Prosecuting Attorney

Sharon Shewmake (D)

Vincent Buys (R)

Eric Richey (D)
James Erb (D)

Whatcom County Council
At-Large, Position B

Carol Frazey (NP)
Mike Peetoom (NP)
Aaron Thomas (NP)
Eric Bostrom (NP)

21,733
19,837

30,978
22,480

24,007
13,978
10,971

8,149

25.20%
27.03%
23.89%
14.03%

9.85%

28.14%
16.59%
21.91%
26.92%
3.54%
2.90%

100%

45.85%
28.85%
25.29%

50.74%
44.29%
4.97%

52.28%
47.72%

57.95%
42.05%

42.04%
24.48%
19.21%
14.27%

Contributions Expenditures
$7,148,354' $3,002,061'
$543,276' $109,483'
$7,419' $12,318'
$8,528' $6,422'
NA NA
$1,536,165' $762,462'
$7,140' $5,972
0 0
0 0
0 0
$787,868' $594,614'
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

$2s,322‘: 3926,749“4
1 oyl
T T
$56,7634 $35,0254
$5,675 2,615
$67,083* $44,578"
$29,996° $26,125°
$59,856' $47,083"
$70,444" $78,248"
Under $5,001°
$24,475" $21,726"
$83,062° $44,230°
$105,512* $33,892°
$74,352" $58,627"
$115,301" $84,037"
$9,604" $7.646"
$58,735" $16,381°
Under $5,001°
$33,747" $25,396"
$50,445° $16,624°
$44,202° $33,228"
$44,727" $33,995"
$16,309" $13,947"
$10,957" $9,331"
Under $5,001°
$1,883" 1,845"

Surplus
Deficit
$5,157,361°
$433,793
($4,900)
$2,362

NA

$1,274,645°
$1,168
0
0
0

$337,086'

o ©o © ©o ©

($2,333)°
($1,433)
$809°
($8,685)°
($940)10

$19,078"
$2,121"
$4,523"
($13,768)"

$2,749°

$38,057*

$71,620°
$2,088"
$24,313'

$1,458"7
$42,354"

$1,873"
$32,821°

($11,087)"
$10,732"

($2,521)”
$149”

4

$38

Whatcom Watch
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