Primary Election Results-2018

NA — Not Applicable *Incumbent	Washington State		Candidate	Whatcom County		Contributions	Expenditures	Surplus Deficit
incumbent	U.S. Sei	nate						
Party Preference	929,961	54.68%	Maria Cantwell* (D)	33,565	54.50%	\$7,148,354 ¹	\$3,002,061	\$5,157,361 ²
(D) Democratic	413,317	24.30%	Susan Hutchinson (R)	16,868	27.39%	\$543,276 ¹	\$109,4831	\$433,793
(I) Independent (G) Green	39,818	2.34%	Keith Swank (R)	1,319	2.14%	\$7,419 ¹	\$12,3181	(\$4,900)
(L) Libertarian	38,676	2.27%	Joey Gibson (R)	1,099	1.78%	\$8,5281	\$6,4221	\$2,362
(N) None	357,562	21.02%	25 other candidates	11,149	18.11%	NA	NA	NA
(NP) Nonpartisan		to the same of the same						
(R) Republican		_	ional District				1	
¹ From the Federal		59.30%	Suzan DelBene* (D)	14,268	47.10%	\$1,536,165	\$762,462	\$1,274,6453
Election Commission		25.61%	Jeffrey Beeler (R)	11,095	36.62%	\$7,1401	\$5,972	\$1,168
website.		11.38%	Scott Stafne (R)	3,910	12.91%	0	0	0
² Debt: \$2,230,955	5,007	2.80%	Adam Pilskog (D)	704	2.32%	0	0	0
Debt. \$2,230,933	1,622	0.91%	Robert Mair (N)	319	1.05%	0	0	0
³ Debt: \$495,000	2nd Co	2nd Congressional District						
(TT) 1 C 1 C 1	101,497	_	Rick Larsen* (D)	20,594	70.94%	\$787,868 ¹	\$594.614 ¹	\$337,086 ¹
⁴ This figure is from the	12,320	7.87%	Brian Luke (L)	1,638	5.64%	9/8/,808	0	0
C4 financial summary report filed five days			., ,					
before the primary.	12,269	7.84%	Gary Franco (I)	1,281	4.41%	0	0	0
	12,058	7.70%	Collin R. Carlson (D)	1,932	6.65%			0
⁵ Pledged not to spend	11,832 6,525	7.56% 4.17%	Uncle Mover (R) Stonewall J. Bird (G)	885 2,702	3.05% 9.31%	0	0	0
more than \$5,000 and not to receive ag-	0,525	4.1770	Stollewall J. Blid (G)	2,702	9.9170	U	Ü	U
gregate contributions	Court o	f App	eals Judge, Div	vision	1. Dist	trict 3. Positio	n 1	
above \$500. Not re-		28.76%	Tom Seguine (NP)	13,747	25.20%	\$28,3224	\$26,749 ⁴	(\$2,333) ⁶
quired to file financial		23.67%	Cecily Hernandez (NP)	14,743	27.03%	\$11,651 ⁴	\$6,827	$(\$1,433)^7$
disclosure reports.	22,474	21.98%	Lisa Keeler (NP)	13,031	23.89%	\$11,232	\$9,172	\$8098
⁶ Liabilities: Loans and	16,560	16.2%	Rita Latsinova (NP)	7,650	14.03%	\$56,763	\$35,025	(\$8,685)9
debts owed \$3,906	9,597	9.39%	Roger Leishman (NP)	5,374	9.85%	\$5,675 ⁴	2,615	(\$940)10
⁷ Liabilities: Loans and	40th Di			4				
debts owed \$6,257			ative — Positio			4	4	. 11
		28.19%	Debra Lekanoff (D)	5,524	28.14%	\$67,083	\$44,578	\$19,07811
⁸ Liabilities: Loans and	8,446	21.03%	Michael Petrish (R)	3,257	16.59%	\$29,996 ⁴	\$26,125	\$2,12112
debts owed \$1,250	7,684	19.13%	Alex Ramel (D)	4,300	21.91%	\$59,856	\$47,083	\$4,52313
⁹ Liabilities: Loans and	7,394	18.41%	Rud Browne (D)	5,285	26.92%	\$70,444 ⁴	\$78,248	$(\$13,768)^{14}$
debts owed \$30,423	2,686	6.69%	Daniel Miller (R)	694	3.54%		\$5,001 ⁵	
	2,629	6.55%	Tom Pasma (D)	570	2.90%	\$24,475 ⁴	\$21,726	\$2,749
¹⁰ Liabilities: Loans and debts owed \$4,000	Repre	senta	ative — Positio	n 2				
debts owed \$4,000	28,016			14,233	100%	\$83,0624	\$44,230 ⁴	\$38,057 ⁴
11Liabilities: Loans and	20,010	10070	jen wionis (D)	14,233	10070	ψ03,002	Ψ11,250	Ψ30,037
debts owed \$3,427	42nd D	istrict	ŧ					
¹² Liabilities: Loans and	Sena							
debts owed \$1,750			Doug Ericksen* (R)	19,177	45.85%	\$105,512 ⁴	\$33,892 ⁴	\$71,620 ⁴
debts owed \$137.50			Pinky Vargas (D)	12,067	28.85%	\$74,352 ⁴	\$58,627 ⁴	\$2,08815
¹³ Liabilities: Loans and			Tim Ballew II (D)	10,578	25.29%	\$115,301 ⁴	\$84,037	\$24,31316
debts owed \$8,250								
14Liabilities: Loans and	Repre	esenta	ative — Positio	n 1				
debts owed \$5,964			Justin Boneau (D)	21,125	50.74%	\$9,604 ⁴	\$7,646 ⁴	\$1,458 ¹⁷
			Luanne Van Werven (R)	18,440	44.29%	\$58,735 ⁴	\$16,381 ⁴	\$42,354 ⁴
¹⁵ Liabilities: Loans and debts owed13,637			Dean Berkeley (R)	2,070	4.97%	Under	\$5,001 ⁵	
	Repre	esenta	ative — Positio	n 2				
¹⁶ Liabilites: Loans and			Sharon Shewmake (D)	21,733	52.28%	\$33,7474	\$25,396 ⁴	\$1,87318
debts owed \$6,951			Vincent Buys (R)	19,837		\$50,445 ⁴	\$16,624 ⁴	\$32,821 ⁴
¹⁷ Liabilites: Loans and			Tineent Bays (10)	19,037	1/./2/0	Ψ,0,11)	ψ10,021	Ψ32,021
debts owed \$500	Whatco	m Co	unty Prosecuti	ng At	torney			
187 : 1 :1:. Y			Eric Richey (D)	30,978	57.95%	\$44,202 ⁴	\$33,228 ⁴	$(\$11,087)^{19}$
¹⁸ Liabilites: Loans and debts owed \$6,478			James Erb (D)	22,480	42.05%	\$44,727 ⁴	\$33,995 ⁴	\$10,732 ⁴
acots owed \$0,4/8	1071			,				,,- 3
¹⁹ Liabilites: Loans and	Whatco ^+-I ~	m Co	unty Council					
debts owed \$22,061	At-Ld	. ye, r	Position B	24.007	42.0404	416 2004	¢12.047 ⁴	(\$2.501) ²⁰
²⁰ Liabilites: Loans and			Carol Frazey (NP)	24,007	42.04%	\$16,309 ⁴	\$13,947	$(\$2,521)^{20}$
debts owed \$4,883			Mike Peetoom (NP)	13,978	24.48%	\$10,957 ⁴	\$9,3314	$$149^{21}$
,.,,,,,,,			Aaron Thomas (NP)	10,971	19.21%		\$5,001 ⁵	- 4
²¹ Liabilites: Loans and			Eric Bostrom (NP)	8,149	14.27%	\$1,883 ⁴	1,845	\$384
debts owed \$1,477								